
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007650-2025 

Award

Council Tax Recovery

CLARION HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007650

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e8ee 

Published 3 March 2025, 11:42am

Scope 

Reference

C1068

Description

To carry out an historical audit of council tax payments made by Clarion Housing Group to
various councils across England and Wales. Identifying and obtaining refunds due up to
March 31, 2024, leaving the current rating year untouched.

This full council tax audit will be carried out in exchange for 15% of any refunds obtained.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007650-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007650-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. Council Tax Recovery

Supplier

BWB Rating Ltd

Contract value

£108,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

26 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 March 2025 to 26 February 2026

11 months, 23 days



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received



Page 4 to 6

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

BWB Rating Ltd

Floor 2, Refuge House, 33-37 Watergate Row, Watergate Street,

Chester

CH1 2LE

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Email: beth@bwb.co.uk

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Council Tax Recovery

Contracting authority 

CLARION HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

Mutuals Public Register: 28038R

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQND-5289-JNDN

5th Floor Greater London House Hampstead Road

London

NW1 7QX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Aivars Kalvans

Telephone: +442038400069

Email: Procurement@clarionhg.com

mailto:beth@bwb.co.uk
mailto:Procurement@clarionhg.com


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Council Tax Recovery
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BWB Rating Ltd

	Contracting authority
	CLARION HOUSING GROUP LIMITED


		2025-05-02T03:56:17+0100
	TCPDF




